COTTCN,

IRRIGATED,

D01

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURROW)

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT ONLY)

——— — ———————— ——— T — — ——— T — . — T ——————— ————— o ——————

CPERATICN

SFREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

MBPLOW 48

CLOD BUSTER
CHISEL

P ICKUP
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

TANDEM DI SC

HERB SPRAYER
PICKUP

LISTER, 8-R
PICKUP

ROLLING CULT. 8R
BED PLANTER
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTER (2)
ROLL ING CULT. B8R
P ICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

1,47

10
1,33
51
3,35
10
5586
3,43
10
3:43
53
10
1,59
10
3,65
1,63
10
5049
3,65
10
10
10
10

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON
FERTILIZER, GINNING,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

1]

LANDLCRDS SHARE
AND 50 PCT.
PLANTED 2 X 1 SKIPROW.

93

LABOR
HCURS

0245
0.0
0.125
0.534
0.0
0.073
0.125
0.097
0.239
0.125
0.239
0.0
0.125
00171
0125
Cel34%
0.257
0.125
0.250
0.268
C.125
0. 125
C.125
-0a123

3.755

CF IRRIGs

003202

MACHINE LUBe+REP.

HOURS

0.163
0.159
0. 100
0.356
0.303
0.048
0.100
0.064
0. 159
0.100
0. 159
0.151
0.100
O.114
0.100
0.089
0.171
0.100
0.167
0.179
0.100
0. 1C0
0.1C0
-02100

3.284

310 O

FUEL,CIL,

—— s -

FIXED
casTs

PER ACRE PER ACRE

e e e e e e e i T ——— —————— S ———— T —— - " —— ——— . —— " ——— A T ——

Lsils)
0.06
0. 34
2.58
0.03
0. 26
0.34
0.15
0«87
0.34
0.87
0. 02
0. 34
0.82
0e34
0.57
l.21
0«34
0. 40
l.13
0.34
0.34
0.34
Q.34

13.51

0.96
0.19
0. 20
1.80
0.12
0.17
0.20
0. 07
0.64%
0,20
0.64
0.06
0.20
0.60
0.20
0.46
0.87
0.20
0.23
0.92
0.20
C.20
C. 20
-0220

9.78

OF GROSS {(1/4) LESS 1l/4 OF
FIXED COSTS.

PROJECTED,

1976



CG=

COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRLINKLERS)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 1 PCSTPLANT)

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COoST

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.40 475.00 130.00
COTTONSEED TCN 90.00 0.33 Se29290
TOTAL $ 219.70

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.35 20.00 7.00
FERT(4C—20-0) ACRE 18.00 1.00 18.00
FERBIC IDE ACRE 7.00 1.00 7.00
FAIL INSURANCE O0L. 0.12 80.00 9.60
MACHINERY ACRE 4.51 1.00 4.51
TRACTORS ACRE 9.00 1.00 9.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 9.52 1.00 D552
LABCR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 3.76 10.33
LABCR{IRRIGATICN) HCUR 205 1.40 3.85
OTHER LABOR HOUR 2.25 3.00 6.75
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DCL. 0.10 38.13 a8l
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 89.37

HARVESY COSTS $
CUSTOM HARVE&HAUL CWT. 1.00 20.90 20290
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 47.02
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST $ 136.39
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS $ B83.31

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.72 1.00 4.72
TRACTORS ACRE 5.07 1.00 5.07
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 12.25 1.00 12.25
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 37.76 1.00 ATl d0
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 59.79
5 TOTALSCONSTS $ 196.19
6. NET RETURNS $i0 2301

% LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING AND 50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXEC COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976



COTTON,

IRRIGATED,

-27-

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS [II REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 1 POSTPLANT)

—— — ————————— ————— — T —— —— N ———————— ——— . — . — ———— ————— -

ITEM TIMES LABOR
OPERAT ICN NO. DATE OVER HCURS
SHREDDER 4R 1447 DEC l.00 Ca.245
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0
PICKUP 10 DEC 0.10 0.l125
MBPLOW 4B 1,33 JAN 075 0.534
CLOD BUSTER 51 JAN 075 0.0
CHESEE 3,35 JAN 0.25 0.073
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125
FERT .APPLI,RENTD 5,86 FEB 1.00 0,097
TANDEM DISC 3,43 FEB 1.CO Q.239
PICKUP 10 SEES 010 0.125
TANDEM DI SC 3,43 MAR 1.00 0,239
HERB SPRAYER €3 MAR 1.00 0.0
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125
LISTER, 8-R 1,59 APR 1.00 0.171
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125
ROLLING CULT. 8R 3,65 MAY 1.00 0.13%
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1.50 0.257
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5449 JUNE 2.00 0.250
ROLL ING CULT. 8R 3,65 JUNE 2.00 0.268
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125
PICKUP 10 JULY 0.10 0.125
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125
P ICKUP 10 NCV 0.10 _0al23
TOTALS 3.755

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLCRDS SHARE OF

FERTILIZER, GINNING AND 50 PCT.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

11

OF IRRI.

MACHINE LUBe.,REP.

FUEL,CIL,

FIXED
CQaSTS

HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
0.163 1.19 0.96
0.159 0.06 0.19
0.100 0.34% 0.20
D.356 2.58 l. 80
0.303 0.03 0.12
0.048 0.26 0.17
0.100 0.3% U.20
0.064% 0.15 0.07
0. 159 0.87 D64
0.100 0«34 0.20
0.159 0.87 0.64
0,151 0.02 0.06
0.100 034 0.20
O-114 0. 82 0.60
0.100 0+34 0.20
0. 089 057 0.46
0171 L.21 0.87
0.100 0.34 0.20
0. 167 0.40 0.23
0.179 l.13 0.92
0.100 0.34 0.20
0.100 0.34 0. 20
0.100 0.34 0.20
=0.100 Q.34 -0.28
3.284 13351 9.78

GROSS (1/4) LESS 1l/4 OF
FIXED COSTS.

93 003202 340 ©

PROJECTED,

1976



Lo

COTTCN, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE {FURRCW)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 1 POSTPLANT)

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosY

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 040 475.00 190.00
COTTONSEED TON 90.00 0.33 Pl g 0
TOTAL $ 219.70

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS . 035 20.00 7.00
FERT(40-20-0) ACRE 18.00 1.00 18.00
FERBIC IDE , ACRE 7 .00 1.00 7.00
HAIL INSURANCE DOL. (o) L7 80.00 G.60
MACHINERY ACRE 4451 1.00 4451
TRACTORS ACRE 9.00 1.00 9.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 8.30 1.00 8.30
LABCR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 275 3.76 10.33
LABOR({ IRRIGATICN) HCUR 2.15 2.00 5«50
CTHER LABOR HOUR 2.25 3.00 6.75
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DCOLe 0.10 37.61 e 3STE
SUBTCOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 89.74

HARVEST COSTS $
GINsy BAG, TIES CWT. 1s@5 20.90 26.12
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1.00 20.90 __20.90
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 47.02
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST $ 136.77
3. INCOME ABQVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 82.93

4, FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4,72 1.00 4,72
TRACTORS ACRE 5.07 1.00 5.07
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 14.10 1.00 14,10
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 36.84 1.00 __36.84
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 60.72
5. TOTAL CQGSTS $ 197.49
6. NET RETURNS $s 22521

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 0OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING AND S50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXED CCSTS.

PROJECTED, 1976



COTTCNy

IRRIGATEC,

=005

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURROW)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 1 POSTPLANT)

OP ERAT ICON

ITEM
NO.

DATE

OVER

HOURS

HOURS

FUEL,OIL
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.yREP.

FIXED
COSTS
PER ACRE PER ACRE

e . o e i — o —— i — T —— —— i ——— — i ——r———— — — —————————— ———— — o ———— ——

SHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

MBPLCW 4B

CLOD BUSTER
CHISEL

PICKUP
FERT.APPLIsRENTD
TANDEM DI £C
PICKUP

TANDEM DISC

HERB SPRAYER
PICKUP

LISTER, 8-R
PICKUP

ROLLING CULT. B8R
BED PLANTER
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTER (2)
ROLLING CULT. 8R
PICKUP

PICKUP

P ICKUP

P ICKUP

TOTALS

1y47
43
10
1,33
Sk
3,35
10
5486
3,43
10
3,43
£3
10
|Gyl
10
3,65
1,863
10
5,49
3,65
10
10
10
10

DEC
DEC
DEC
JAN
JAN
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
BED
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JULY
SEPTY
NOV

1.00
1.00
0.10
0.75
0.75
025
0.10
1.00
100
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.10
1.00
0.10
1.00
1.50
0.10
2.00
2.00
0.10
0.10
0.10

0.245
0.0

0.L25
0.534
O.o

0.073
0e.125
0.097
0239
0.125
0.239
0.0

0.125
0.171
0.125
0.134
0.257
0125
0.250
0.268
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.163
0.159
0. 1CC
0.356
0.303
0.048
0.100
0.064
0.159
0.100
0.159
0.151
0.100
0.114
0.100
0. 089
0.171
0.100
0. 167
0.179
0.100
C. 100
0.100

0.10 _0.122 _Qa100

3.755

3.284

1.19
0.06
Ce 34
2.58
0.03
0.26
0.34
0.15
0.87
0.34
0.87
0.02
0.34
0.82
0.34%
Q.57
l1.21
0.34
040
l1.13
0.34
0.34
0.34
04345

13.51

0.96
0.19
0.20
1080
0.12
0.17
0.20
0.07
0.64
0.20
0.64
0.06
0.20
0.60
0.20
0.46
0.87
0.20
C.23
0.92
0.20
0.20
0.20
-0220

9.78

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLCRDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF

FERTILIZER, GINNING AND 50 PCT.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-—-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

11

93 003302 310 O

OF IRRI. FIXED CCSTS.

PROJECTED,

1976



l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

5.

6.

-30-

COTTONys IRRIGATED,

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSYS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)

TYPICAL

COTTCN LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(60-40-0)
FERBICIDE
HALL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABGOR{ IRRIGATICN)
CTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
CINy, BAGy TIES
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATICN MACHINERY

LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

PRICE CR
COST/UNIT QUANTITY

UNIT

LBS.
TON

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HCUR
HCUR
DOL.

CWT.
CHT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

0.40
90.00

0.35
24.40
7.00
0.12
4.49
9.00
13.60
275
2.75
2.25
0.10

Ls25
.00

4eb65
5.07
17.50
41.36

MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS TWO POSTPLANTS)

550.00
0.39

25.00
1.00
1.00

110.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.76
2.00
3.00

46042

24.20
24220

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR

cosT

$
220.00

—32.10
$ 255.10

8.75

24 .40
7.00
13.20
4049
9,00
13.60
10.33
5.50
675

—— 24504
$ 107.66

$
30.25

--24220
$ 54.45

$ 162.11
$ 92.99
$
4 .65
5.07
17.50
——41236
$ 68.58
$ 230.68

$ 24.42

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FIXEC COSTS.

FERTILIZER, GINNING,

AND 50 PCT,

OF IRRRI.

PROJECTED,

1976



COTTONy

IRRIGATEC,

e

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS TWO PCSTPLANTS)

- ——————————————— T ——— W . ——————— —— ———

SFREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

MBPLOW 4B

HERB SPRAYER
CHISEL

PICKUP
FERT.APPLIL,RENTD
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

TANDEM DISC

HERB SPRAYER
PICKUP

PICKUP

ROLLING CULT. 8R
BED PLANTER
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTER (2)
ROLLING CULT. B8R
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

1947

10
1,33
53
3,35
10
5,86
3+,43
10
3,43
53
10
1,59
10
3,65
1,63

5949
3,65
10
10
10
10

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON
FERTILIZER, GINNING,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER—-—-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

11

TIMES
DATE OQOVER
DEC 1.00
DEC 1.00
DEC 0.10
JAN 0.75
JAN C.75
JAN 0.25
JAN G.l0
FEB 1.00
FEB 1.00
FEB 0.10
MAR 1.00
MAR 1,00
MAR 0.10
APR 1.00
APR 0.10
MAY 1.00
MAY 1.50
MAY 0.1v0
JUNE 2.00
JUNE 2.00
JUNE 0O.lu
JULY 0.10
SEPT 05 10

LABCR
HCURS

0.245
0.0

0.125
0.534%
0.0

0.073
0.125
0.097
0.239
0.125
0239
0.0

0.125
0.171
0.125
0.134
0257
0.125
0.250
0.268
J.125
0.125
0.125

NOV Dl 03129

LANDLCRES SH
AND 50 PCT.

3+155

ARE CF GROSS (1/74)

MACHINE LUBe.sREP.

HOURS

0.163
0.159
0.100
0.356
0.113
0.048
0.100
0.064
0.159
0.100
0.159
0.151
0.100
O-114
0.100
0,089
0.171
0.100
0.167
0.179
0.100
0.100
0.100
-02100

3.093

FUEL,GIL,

FIXED
CQSTS

—— - —

PER ACRE PER ACRE

o — e . e i o i i ——— . ————— T — —— T " "l o ot T o —— T — —— T ——— . ———————— T ——————

OF IRRRI. FIXED COSTS.

93 £03302 340 O

1.19 0.96
0.06 0.19
0. 34 0. 20
2.58 1.80
0.01 0.05
0. 26 0.17
0.34 0.20
O.15 0.07
0.87 D.64
0.34 0.20
0.87 0«64
0. 02 0.06
0.34 0. 20
0. 82 0.60
034 0.20
C.57 0.46
l.21 0.87
0.34 0.20
0«40 0.23
1«13 0.92
0.34 0.20
0.34 0.20
034 0.20
-0a34% -4220
13.49 9.71
LESS «1/4 OF
PROJECTED,

1976



-32-

COTTONy IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSYS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRCM)
TYPICAL MANAGENMENT (PREPLANT PLUS TWO POSTPLANTS)

PRICE CR VALUE DR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN 3
COTTCN LINT LBSe 0.40 550.00 220.00
COTTONSEED TON 90.00 0539 e = AB L0
TOTAL $ 255.10
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.35 25.00 8.75
FERT(60-40-0) ACRE 24.40 1.00 24 .40
FERBIC IDE ACRE 7 .00 1.00 7.00
HAIL I[NSURANCE 0.2 100,00 l2.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4,51 1.00 4.51
TRACTORS ACRE 9.00 1.00 9.00
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 12.04 1.00 12.04
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 275 3.76 10.33
LABOR( IRRIGATION) HCUR 2.75 2.80 7.70
CTHER LABOR HOUR 225 3.00 6.75
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 44,95 o 4S50
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 106.97
HARVEST CCSTS $
GIN, BAG, TIES CHT. 1«25 24.20 30.25
CUSTCOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1.00 24220- 24220
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 54.45
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 161.42
3. INCOME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 93.68
4o FIXED CQOSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.72 1.00 4.72
TRACTORS ACRE 5.07 1.00 5.07
IRR IGATIGN MACHINERY ACRE 1834 1.00 18. 34
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 4094 1.00  _-40,9%
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 69.06
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 230.48
6. NET RETURNS $ 24,62

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLCRDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FERTLIZER, GINNING AND 50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXED CCSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976



COTTONy

IRRIGATED,

— i

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRQOW)

— e —————— ———— — . — —————— T  —— ——— " ——

OPERATICN

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS TWO POSTPLANTS)

[TEM
NO .

DATE

OVER

HCURS HOURS

FUEL,CIL,
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB. o REP.
PER ACRE PER ACRE

FIXED
COSTS

e o — . o T — T ———— A T T~ ———— T —— S —— T S " " T " T, - . T " s o s iy = =S

SHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

MBPLCW 4B

CLOD BUSTER
CHISEL

P ICKUP
FERT.APPLISRENTD
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

TANDEM DI SC

HERB SPRAYER

P ICKUP

LISTER, 8-R
PICKUP

ROLLING CULT. B8R
BED PLANTER
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTER (2)
ROLL ING CULT. B8R
P ICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

le47
43
10
1,33
51
3:35
10
5+ 86
3,43
10
3,43
53
10
1,59
10
3,65
1,63
10
5,49
3,65
10
10
10
10

DEC
DEC
DEC
JAN
JAN
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JULY
SEPIT
NOV

1.00
1.00
0.10
0.75
0.75
0.25
0.10
1.00
100
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.10
1.00
0.10
1.00
1.50
0.10
2.00
2.00
0.10
0.10
O0.1C

0.245 0.163
0.0 0.159
0.125 C.lCC
0.534 0.356
0.0 0.303
0,073 0.048
Ve125 0.100
0.097 0.064
0239 0.159
0.125 0.100
0.239 0.159
0.0 0.151
0.125 0.1:00
0.171 0.1l1l4
0.125 0.100
0.134 0.089
Je25il: Osil7l
0.125 0.100
0.250 GQ.167
0.268 0.179
0.125 0.100
0.125 0.100
0.125 0.100

0-.10 _Qa122 _0.100

3.755 3.284%

* LAND CHARGE BASEC ON LANDLCRDS SHARE CF GROSS
FERTLIZER, GINNING AND 50 PCT. OF

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-—--
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

11

1.19
0.06
0. 34
2458
0.03
0e 26
034
0.15
0.87
0.34
0.87
0.02
Os 34
0. 82
0«34
Qs 57
1.21
0s34
0. 40
1.13
0«34
Cs 34
0.34
0,34

13.51

IRRI. FIXED CCSTS.

93 003402 320 O

0.56
0.19
0.20
1.80
0.12
0.17
O.ZU
0.07
0.6"
O.ZU
0.64
0.06
0.20
0.60
0.20
0.46
0.8?
0.20
C.23
0.92
0.20
C. 20
0.20
-0220

9.78

(1L/4) LESS 1/4 OfF

PROJECTED,

1976



COTTCN, IRRIGATEL,

oA

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS})
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 3 POSTPLANTS)

PRICE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY

1. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

COTTCN LINT LBS. 040 575.00
COTTONSEED TON 90.00 0.40
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.35 25.00
FERT{ 6C—-40-0) ACRE 24.40 1.00
HERBIC IDE ACRE 7.00 1.00
HATL INSURANCE DOL. 0.12 100.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.51 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 9.00 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 17.04 1.00
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2-T75 3.76
LABCR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2.75 240
CTHER LABOR HCUR 225 2.00
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL « 0.10 47.04
SUBTOTAL, PRE—-HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
GIN, BAG, TIES CWT. 1.25 25.30
CUSTCOM HARVEHAUL CHT. 1.00 25.30
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCCME ABQVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4.T72 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 5.07 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 18.72 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 43.13 1.00

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
5. TATAL COSTYS

6. NET RETURNS

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS

FERTILIZER, GINNINGy, AND 50 PCT, OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

VALUE OR
COST

$
230.00

--36200
$ 266.00

B.T75
24,40
7.00
12.00
4‘ 51
9.00
17.04
10.33
6.60
6. 75

—b210
$ 111.C8

$
31.62

~—22230
$ 56.92

$ 168.00
$ 98.00
$
4.72
5.07
18.72
—-43a13
$ ¢ iT1.J63
$ 239.64

$ 26.36

{1/74) L ESS 1/4 OF



COTTON,

IRRIGATED,

—a5=

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 3 PCSTPLANTS)

—— e ———————— ————— T ———— W ————————— T ——————— o . —-—

FUEL,CIL, FIXED
1TEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE CVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 1,47 DEC l.0C 04245 0.163 l.19 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06 0.19
PICKUP 10  DEC 20810 0,125 0,100 0¢34 0+20
MBPLOW 48 1433 JAN 0.75 0.53% 0.356 2.58 1.80
CLOD BUSTER 51 JAN 10475 0.0 0.303 0.03 92
CHISEL 3,35 JAN 0.25 0.073 0.048 0«26 0.17
PICKUP 10 JAN 40.l0 00125 0.100 0.34 0.20
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 5,86 FEB 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.15 0.07
TANDEM DISC 3,43 FEB 1«00 00239 00159 0.87 0«64
PICKUP 10 FEB ' 0.10 0.125 0<100 0.34 0.20
TANDEM DI SC 3,43 MAR 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.87 0.64
FERB SPRAYER 53 MAR 1.00 0.0 0.151 0.02 0.06
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
LISTER, 8-R 1,59 APR = 1.00 OFL7I980:11% 0. 82 0.60
PICKUP 10 APR  0.10 0.125 0.100 0e34 0420
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 MAY .00 0.134 0£.089 0.57 0.46
BED PLANTER 1563 MAY 11350 0:257 L 0s171 le21 0.87
PICKUP 10 'MAY .T0210 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5,49 JUNE 2.00 (0.250 0.167 0.40 0.23
ROLLING CULT. 8R 3,65 JUNE 2.00 0.268 0.179 1.13 0.92
PICKUP L0 JUNE 0410  0.125 01100 0«34 0.20
PICKUP 10" JULY "0s1l0 05125 0dlu0 0.34%4 0.20
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 0Oel125 % 0100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP L0 INGV: 0910 _0312% 05100 0534 -0220
TOTALS 3.755 3.284 13.51 9.78

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON
FERTILIZER, GINNING,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

11

LANDLCRDS SHARE CF GROSS (174} LESS 1/4 OF
AND 50 PCT.

OF IRRI. FIXED

93 003302 350 O

COSTS.

PROJECTED,

1976



COTTON, IRRIGATED,

5

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRQOW)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 3 POSTPLANTS)

PRICE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
COTTCN LINT LBS. 0.40 575.00
COTTONSEED TON 90.00 0.40
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.35 25.00
FERT(6C-40-0) ACRE 24240 1.00
HERBICIDE ACRE 7.00 1.00
HATIL INSURANCE DOL. 0.12 100.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.51 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 9.00 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 15.84 1.00
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HCUR 275 3.76
LABCR{IRRIGATICN) HCUR 2075 3.60
CTHER LABGR HOUR 2425 3.00
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOLe. 0.10 46.5%
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
GINy BAG, TIES CWTe. 1.25 25.30
CLSTOM HARVEHAUL CHT. 1.00 25.30
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4.72 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 5.07 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 2178 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 41.60 1.00

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
5. TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS
FERTILIZER, GINNINGs AND 50 PCT.

OF LRRI. FIXED COSTS

PROJECTED,

VALUE OR

COST

$
230.00

--26200
$ 266.00

8.75
24.40
7.00
12.00
4.51
9.00
15.84
10.33
9.90
6.75
——%a62
$ 113.13

$
31.62

——22230
$ 56.92

$ 170.05
$ 95595
$

4.72

5.07
21.78

——41.00
$ 73.16
$ 243.22

$ 22.18

{L/4) LESS 1/4 OF

1976



COTTON,

IRRIGATED,

=3i/=

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURROW)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (PREPLANT PLUS 3 POSTPLANTS)

—— ———— v —————————— —— — . ——— —— T —— . ———

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERAT ICN NO . DATE OVEFR HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 1»47  BEC 1.00 0.245 0.163 1.19 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1200050 0.159 0.06 0.19
P ICKUP 10} DEC ,i0LlD 0.125 "0.100 0.34 0.20
MBPLOW 48 1933« JAN 0.75 0.534 04356 2.58 1.80
CLOD BUSTER 51y JAN $i0RdS 050 0.303 0.03 0.12
CHISEL 3,35 JAN (0.25 0.073 0.048 0.26 05117/
PICKUP LO: JAN Ss0R10. 0125 ©.100 0.34 0.20
FERT.APPL I RENTD 5,86 FEB 1.C0 0.097 0.064% 0.15 0.07
TANDEM DISC 3,43 FEB 1.00 04239 00159 0.87 0e64
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.l 0.125 0.100 0.34% 0.20
TANDEM DI SC 3,43 MAR 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.87 0.64
HERB SPRAYER 53 MAR 1.00 0.0 0.151 0.02 0.06
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0c34 0.20
LISTER, 8-R 1,59 APR 1.00 04171 0.ll4% 0. 82 0.60
PICKUP 10 VAPR - OLli0b 0l 25° 0ST00 0«34 0.20
ROLLING CULT. 8R 3,65 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.0C89 0.57 0.46
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1450 0.257 0.171 1.21 0.87
PICKUP 10 MAY  0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34% 0.20
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5,49 JUNE 2.00 0.250 0.167 0. 40 0.23
ROLL ING CULT. 8R 3,65 JUNE 2.00 0.268 0.179 113 0.92
PICKUP 1 JUNE T 0510 0125 05100 0«34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JULY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 100 SEPT Q<10 0.1253303100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 _Qa125 _0.100 _Q.34 0220
TOTALS 3.755 3.284 13.51 9.78

* LANC CHARGE BASED CN
FERTILIZER, GINNING,

BUDGET IDENTVTIFICATION NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

11

LANDLGCRDS SHARE GF GROSS
AND 50 PCT.

93 003502 330 O

{1/4) LESS 1l/4 OF
OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976



